
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Downey - I15 - 2.8 Mi. S. IC# 131 
Saturday 1 June Thru Sunday 30 June 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                                                    Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                                            Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                                                        0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                                                        0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                                                        3      3     0.01 
[12K-16K)     ‚*                                                                                                                                      26     29     0.09 
[16K-20K)     ‚*****                                                                                                                                 142    171     0.50 
[20K-24K)     ‚******************                                                                                                                    509    680     1.78 
[24K-28K)     ‚***********************************************                                                                                      1342   2022     4.69 
[28K-32K)     ‚************************************************************************************************                                     2747   4769     9.59 
[32K-36K)     ‚***********************************************************************************************************************************  3759   8528    13.13 
[36K-40K)     ‚************************************************************************                                                             2061  10589     7.20 
[40K-44K)     ‚***************************************************                                                                                  1455  12044     5.08 
[44K-48K)     ‚*******************************************                                                                                          1227  13271     4.29 
[48K-52K)     ‚*******************************************                                                                                          1238  14509     4.32 
[52K-56K)     ‚*************************************************                                                                                    1405  15914     4.91 
[56K-60K)     ‚***********************************************************                                                                          1693  17607     5.91 
[60K-64K)     ‚******************************************************************                                                                   1881  19488     6.57 
[64K-68K)     ‚**************************************************************************                                                           2108  21596     7.36 
[68K-72K)     ‚******************************************************************************                                                       2219  23815     7.75 
[72K-76K)     ‚****************************************************************                                                                     1824  25639     6.37 
[76K-80K)     ‚****************************************                                                                                             1142  26781     3.99 
[80K-84K)     ‚****************************                                                                                                          802  27583     2.80 
[84K-88K)     ‚*****************                                                                                                                     489  28072     1.71 
[88K-92K)     ‚********                                                                                                                              233  28305     0.81 
[92K-96K)     ‚*****                                                                                                                                 152  28457     0.53 
[96K-100K)    ‚***                                                                                                                                    73  28530     0.25 
[100K-105K)   ‚**                                                                                                                                     67  28597     0.23 
>= 105K       ‚*                                                                                                                                      33  28630     0.12 
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